

06-04-1999



101056202.

Attorney Docket No. RVPG.54924

U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): The Coleman Company, Inc. now known as New Coleman Holdings Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Coleman R.V. Products, Inc., now known as Airxcel, Inc.
 Individual(s) General Partnership X CorporationState of Kansas 	Internal Address:
_ Other:	Street Address: 3050 N. St. Francis
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _ Yes <u>X</u> No	City: Wichita State: Kansas Zip: 67219
2. No. 2. 2. Co. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2.	Individual(s) citizenship Association Control Portnership
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment _ Merger	General Partnership Limited Partnership _X_ CorporationState of Kansas
_ Security Agreement _ Change of Name	Other:
_ Other:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:Yes _X_ No
Execution Date: May 25, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No(s):	B. Trademark Registration No(s): 1,147,999, issued March 3, 1981
Additional numbers attached? _ Yes <u>X</u> No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved 1
Name: Michael B. Hurd	
Internal Address: Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. One Kansas City Place	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 1200 Main Street	⊠ Enclosed
City: Kansas City	□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
State: Missouri	8. Deposit Account No.: 19-2112
Zip: 64105-2118	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
/04/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000011 1147999 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document. ———————————————————————————————————	A 1
Michael B. Hurd	5-26-99
3 3	ignature Date
Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Coleman Company, Inc., a corporation now known as New

Coleman Holdings Inc. and organized under the laws of the State of Kansas and heretofore having

a place of business in Wichita, Kansas, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is the owner of record of

the trademark MACH and United States Certificate of Trademark Registration No. 1,147,999, issued

March 3, 1981;

AND, WHEREAS, Coleman R.V. Products, Inc., a corporation now known as

Airxcel, Inc. and organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose address is 3050 N. St.

Francis, Wichita, Kansas, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, did, as of July 31, 1989, acquire all of

the right, title and interest of Assignor in the trademark MACH, the United States Certificate of

Trademark Registration No. 1,147,999 issued March 3, 1981 and the good will of the business of

Assignor associated with said trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the good and valuable consideration previously transferred

to Assignor, Assignor does now by these presents, nunc pro tune, to be effective July 31, 1989.

transfer, convey and assign to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said

trademark and said Certificate of Registration, together with the good will of the business associated

therewith, including the right to recover for past infringement of said trademark.

The Coleman Company, Inc. (1/k/a New Coleman Holdings Inc.)

5/25/99

Name: Steven L. Fasman
Title: Vice President + Assistant Secretary

0562307.01

STATE OF New York:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 25th day of 1999.

Albert Herrandes

SEAL

My Commission Expires:

DEBBIE HERNANDEZ
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01HE5021255
Qualified in Queens County
Certificate Filed in New York County
Commission Expires December 13, 19

- 2 -

RECORDED: 06/01/1999